

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16306/2010

P. MANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. NALLAPERUMAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr K.K.S.Krishnaraj, Adv.
Mr. N. Rajaraman,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr Manoj Kr Sahu, Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been reported that there is change in the status of respondent No.3. It is confirmed by the ld. Advocate appearing for respondent Nos. 1,2 4 and 5. Petitioner has to take appropriate steps so far as respondent No.3 is concerned on or before 9.7.2012.

Considering the fact that there is change in status of respondent No.3 since October, 2007, list thereafter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers either for adjudication of application if any filed or for abatement against respondent No.3.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj