

⌘

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1/2014, I.A. 2/2014, I.A. 3/2014, I.A. 4/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16306/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/01/2010 in SA No. 1062/2009 07/01/2010 in SA No. 1062/2009 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

P. MANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. NALLAPERUMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for bringing on record the legal heirs and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption from filing O.T. and setting aside an abatement)

Date : 16/08/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K.S. Krishnaraj, Adv.

Mr. N. Rajaraman, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.

Ms. N.C. Kavitha, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned and abatement is set aside.

Application for bringing the legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 3 on

2

record is allowed.

Application for exemption from filing official translation is also allowed.

Accordingly I.A. No. 1/2016, I.A. Nos.2-3/2016 and I.A.No.4/2016 are allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(VINOD KUMAR JHA)

AR-CUM-PS (SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER