

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16306/2010

P. MANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. NALLAPERUMAL AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No./- and IA No.62901/2017-I A FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date : 04-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.K.S.Krishnaraj,Adv.
Mr.N. Rajaraman, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr.A.Vasantha Kumar,Adv.
Mr.Vijay Kumar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. for substituted service in respect of the respondent No.3(i) filed by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner is found to be defective. Four weeks time is given to cure the defects.

List the matter again on 30.10.2017.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar

SB