

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16306/2010

P. MANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. NALLAPERUMAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 07-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.C.Kannan, Adv.  
Mr.K.K.S.Krishnaraj, Adv.  
Mr.N. Rajaraman, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.B.Ragunath, Adv.  
Mr.A.Arockiaraj, Adv.  
Mr.Vijay Kumar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let fresh steps for service on legal representatives of deceased respondent No.3 be taken by publication within one week, failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master(Jagdish Chander)  
Court Master