

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16306/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-01-2010 in SA No. 1062/2009 & SA No. 1062/2009 passed by the High Court of Judicature At Madras)

P. MANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. NALLAPERUMAL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayanan, Adv.
Mr. K.K.S. Krishnaraj, Adv.
Mr. N. Rajaraman, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.
Ms./Mr. Kashvi Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties we see no reason to interfere in this matter.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of accordingly.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

